
OL-Trophy 2016

K5-9

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategorieBPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte

1 McKenna  Aidan Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 26 1 30 58

2 Ambauen  Luc Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 25 1 29 56

2 Ambauen  Gianna Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 25 1 29 56

4 Jurt  Ueli Beckenried 2010 K5-9 1 22 1 24 48

5 Filliger  Eva Ennetmoos 2010 K5-9 1 21 1 21 44

6 Jones  Kai Fürigen 2008 K5-9 1 19 1 19 40

7 Odermatt  Levin Fürigen 2010 K5-9 1 18 1 19 39

8 Schär  Nora Ennetmoos 2011 K5-9 1 20 1 16 38

9 Odermatt  Leana Fürigen 2008 K5-9 1 18 1 17 37

9 Krähenbühl  Zoe Fürigen 2007 K5-9 1 18 1 17 37

11 Wymann  Linus Beckenried 2010 K5-9 1 26 27

12 Bühlmann  Celine Buochs 2007 K5-9 1 16 0 5 22

13 Erni  Malin Stans 2009 K5-9 1 20 21

13 Schelbert  Luana Stans 2008 K5-9 1 20 21

15 Damrau  Katharina Ennetbürgen 2009 K5-9 1 18 19

16 Filliger  Timo Ennetmoos 2008 K5-9 3 5 8

16 Berwert  Lukas Stalden 2008 K5-9 3 5 8

16 Kiser  Eliane Sarnen 2007 K5-9 3 5 8

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 



OL-Trophy 2016

D10-15

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategorieBPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte

1 Gisler  Lara Attinghausen 2002 D10-15 5 28 5 23 61

2 Christen  Lara Attinghausen 2002 D10-15 3 27 3 27 60

3 McKenna  Eabha Beckenried 2006 D10-15 1 26 1 30 58

4 Naranjo  Alina Dallenwil 2005 D10-15 1 24 1 23 49

5 Barmettler  Charline Ennetmoos 2004 D10-15 3 20 3 20 46

5 Kathriner  Lena Ennetmoos 2003 D10-15 3 20 3 20 46

7 Gisler  Mireille Altdorf 2003 D10-15 3 25 3 12 43

7 Estermann  Silja Stans 2002 D10-15 3 24 3 13 43

9 Enz  Stefanie Stalden 2001 D10-15 3 7 3 28 41

10 Bütler  Laura Engelberg 2001 D10-15 3 16 3 16 38

10 König  Seraina Engelberg 2001 D10-15 3 16 3 16 38

12 Rietveld  Ronja Sarnen 2004 D10-15 3 5 3 22 33

12 Zberg  Annina Wilen 2003 D10-15 3 5 3 22 33

14 Fasoletti  Ruby Attinghausen 2006 D10-15 1 23 3 5 32

14 Berwert  Jana Stalden 2005 D10-15 3 5 3 21 32

16 Gisler  Isabelle Altdorf 2004 D10-15 3 28 31

17 Jufer  Cendrine Eschenbach 2001 D10-15 1 29 30

18 Jurt  Florina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 27 28

18 Jurt  Katharina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 27 28

20 Arnet  Chiara 00:00:00 2003 D10-15 3 11 3 9 26

20 Arnet  Chiara 00:00:00 2003 D10-15 3 11 3 9 26

22 Bacher  Mia Büren 2006 D10-15 1 22 23

22 Berwert  Lara Stalden 2003 D10-15 3 12 3 5 23

22 Zurfluh  Leonie 00:00:00 2003 D10-15 3 20 23

25 Barmettler  Irina Buochs 2006 D10-15 1 16 0 5 22

26 Mathis  Aline Beckenried 2003 D10-15 3 18 21

27 Jones  Lani Fürigen 2006 D10-15 1 19 20

28 Bühlmann  Rahel Buochs 2005 D10-15 3 6 9

29 Arnet  Sina Engelberg 2005 D10-15 3 5 8

29 Dönni  Vanessa Wolfenschiessen 2003 D10-15 3 5 8

29 Feubli  Luana Buochs 2003 D10-15 3 5 8

29 Gander  Sara Wolfenschiessen 2003 D10-15 3 5 8

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 



OL-Trophy 2016

D16-20

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategorieBPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte

1 Bretscher  Alexandra Buochs 2000 D16-20 5 27 5 18 55

1 Gisler  Belinda Altdorf 2000 D16-20 5 25 5 20 55

3 Bünter  Lea Dallenwil 1996 D16-20 3 23 5 22 53

4 Wolfisberg  Nina Sarnen 1997 D16-20 3 15 5 19 42

5 Zberg  Silja Wilen 1999 D16-20 3 10 3 19 35

6 Häfliger  Elena Mauensee 2000 D16-20 3 21 24

7 vonWyl  Tabea Kägiswil 1999 D16-20 3 5 3 8 19

8 Arnold  Katia Engelberg 2000 D16-20 3 5 8

9 Meier  Lena Alpnach 2000 D16-20 0 5 5

9 Pironato  Aline Sarnen 1999 D16-20 0 5 5

9 Waldvogel  Carole Kerns 1999 D16-20 0 5 5

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 



OL-Trophy 2016

H10-15

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategorieBPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte

1 Muheim  Elias Flüelen 2003 H10-15 5 29 5 24 63

2 Blum  Bennet Stans 2006 H10-15 1 28 1 28 58

3 Muheim  Linus Flüelen 2005 H10-15 1 30 3 23 57

4 Duss  Jonas Alpnach Dorf 2002 H10-15 3 18 3 28 52

5 Zberg  Simon Wilen 2001 H10-15 3 19 3 26 51

6 Andermatt  Sven Lungern 2001 H10-15 3 8 3 30 44

7 Krähenbühl  Enea Fürigen 2002 H10-15 5 24 3 5 37

8 Röthlin  Jannik Bürglen 2004 H10-15 1 17 3 14 35

9 Filliger  Samuel Ennetmoos 2004 H10-15 3 17 3 7 30

9 Scheuber  Silas Büren 2003 H10-15 3 17 3 7 30

11 Zumbühl  Kilian Oberdorf 2004 H10-15 3 25 28

11 Zurkirch  Marco Oberdorf 2002 H10-15 3 25 28

13 Riebli  Matthias Giswil 2004 H10-15 3 24 27

13 Kiser  Leander Sarnen 2004 H10-15 3 24 27

15 Riebli  Ramon Giswil 2002 H10-15 0 5 3 17 25

16 Kiser  Lars Sarnen 2003 H10-15 3 17 20

17 Niederberger  Samuel Wolfenschiessen 2001 H10-15 3 15 18

18 Scheuber  Aaron Büren 2006 H10-15 3 5 3 5 16

19 Rietveld  Lars Sarnen 2001 H10-15 0 5 5

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 



OL-Trophy 2016

H16-20

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategorieBPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte

1 Näpflin  Avelino Beckenried 2000 H16-20 3 30 5 28 66

2 Dittli  Aurel Schwyz 2000 H16-20 3 29 5 25 62

2 Ehrbar  Simon Andermatt 2000 H16-20 3 29 5 25 62

4 Hartweg  Niklas Wollerau 2000 H16-20 3 21 5 25 54

5 Ettlin  Livio Kerns 1997 H16-20 3 15 5 19 42

6 Gasser  Simon Alpnach  1997 H16-20 3 15 5 17 40

7 Näpflin  Andrin Beckenried 1997 H16-20 5 27 32

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 



OL-Trophy 2016

Total

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-KategorieBPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte

1 Werren  Ueli Riedstätt 1994 5 30 5 30 70

2 McKenna  Vincent Beckenried 1973 1 26 1 30 58

2 McKenna  Anne Beckenried 1968 1 26 1 30 58

4 Niederberger  Dani Stans 1975 3 22 3 29 57

4 Gisler-Musch  Cornelia Altdorf 1970 5 26 5 21 57

6 Niederberger  Maya Wolfenschiessen 1994 3 26 5 22 56

6 Ambauen  Reto Beckenried 1972 1 25 1 29 56

8 Niederberger  Ivo Stans 1982 3 13 5 26 47

9 Filliger  Irene Ennetmoos 1981 1 21 1 21 44

10 Jones-Zibung  Maya Fürigen 1977 1 19 1 19 40

11 Schär  Ingrid Ennetmoos 1976 1 20 1 16 38

12 Odermatt  Franziska Fürigen 1981 1 18 1 17 37

13 Zberg  Angelika Wilen 1972 3 10 3 19 35

14 Hodler  Thomas Goldau 1983 5 29 34

15 Klauser  Heinz Beckenried 1954 3 14 3 11 31

16 Gisler  Renata Altdorf 1969 1 27 28

17 Wymann  Kathrin Beckenried 1978 1 26 27

18 Schrempf  Claudia Beckenried 1978 1 25 26

19 Gisler  Alexandra Attinghausen 1969 3 6 3 10 22

20 Imhof  Heidy Stans 1982 1 20 21

21 Krähenbühl  Regula Fürigen 1976 1 17 18

22 Muheim  Hanspeter Flüelen 1968 3 9 12

23 Scheuber  Marianne Büren 1976 3 5 8

23 Kiser  Helen Sarnen 1973 3 5 8

23 Berwert  Monika Stalden 1968 3 5 8

23 Arnet  Effi Engelberg 1964 3 5 8

27 Schelbert  Ramona Stans 1982 0 5 5

27 Erni  Monika Stans 1980 0 5 5

Trophy 1 Trophy 2 Trophy 3

 



OL-Trophy 2016

A-Smily

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-Kat. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte Zeit

1 McKenna  Aidan Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 30 31 13:49:00.0

1 McKenna  Eabha Beckenried 2006 D10-15 1 30 31 13:49:00.0

1 McKenna  Vincent Beckenried 1973 1 30 31 13:49:00.0

1 McKenna  Anne Beckenried 1968 1 30 31 13:49:00.0

2 Ambauen  Gianna Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 29 30 16:31:00.0

2 Ambauen  Luc Beckenried 2008 K5-9 1 29 30 16:31:00.0

2 Ambauen  Reto Beckenried 1972 1 29 30 16:31:00.0

3 Blum  Bennet Stans 2006 H10-15 1 28 29 17:07:00.0

4 Jurt  Florina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 27 28 17:15:00.0

4 Jurt  Katharina Beckenried 2005 D10-15 1 27 28 17:15:00.0

5 Wymann  Linus Beckenried 2010 K5-9 1 26 27 17:46:00.0

5 Wymann  Kathrin Beckenried 1978 1 26 27 17:46:00.0

6 Schrempf  Claudia Beckenried 1978 1 25 26 18:46:00.0

7 Jurt  Ueli Beckenried 2010 K5-9 1 24 25 18:51:00.0

8 Naranjo  Alina Dallenwil 2005 D10-15 1 23 24 19:39:00.0

9 Bacher  Mia Büren 2006 D10-15 1 22 23 19:42:00.0

10 Filliger  Eva Ennetmoos 2010 K5-9 1 21 22 20:53:00.0

10 Filliger  Irene Ennetmoos 1981 1 21 22 20:53:00.0

11 Erni  Malin Stans 2009 K5-9 1 20 21 21:12:00.0

11 Schelbert  Luana Stans 2008 K5-9 1 20 21 21:12:00.0

11 Imhof  Heidy Stans 1982 1 20 21 21:12:00.0

12 Odermatt  Levin Fürigen 2010 K5-9 1 19 20 22:40:00.0

12 Jones  Kai Fürigen 2008 K5-9 1 19 20 22:40:00.0

12 Jones-Zibung  Maya Fürigen 1977 1 19 20 22:40:00.0

13 Damrau  Katharina Ennetbürgen 2009 K5-9 1 18 19 23:01:00.0

14 Odermatt  Leana Fürigen 2008 K5-9 1 17 18 25:05:00.0

14 Krähenbühl  Zoe Fürigen 2007 K5-9 1 17 18 25:05:00.0

14 Odermatt  Franziska Fürigen 1981 1 17 18 25:05:00.0

14 Krähenbühl  Regula Fürigen 1976 1 17 18 25:05:00.0

15 Schär  Nora Ennetmoos 2011 K5-9 1 16 17 33:47:00.0

15 Schär  Ingrid Ennetmoos 1976 1 16 17 33:47:00.0

16 Meier  Lena Alpnach 2000 D16-20 0 5 5 Fehlst

16 Pironato  Aline Sarnen 1999 D16-20 0 5 5 Fehlst

16 Waldvogel  Carole Kerns 1999 D16-20 0 5 5 Fehlst

16 Schelbert  Ramona Stans 1982 0 5 5 Fehlst

16 Erni  Monika Stans 1980 0 5 5 Fehlst

 



OL-Trophy 2016

B-Fortgeschrittene

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-Kat. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte Zeit

1 Andermatt  Sven Lungern 2001 H10-15 3 30 33 16:46:00.0

2 Niederberger  Dani Stans 1975 3 29 32 17:05:00.0

3 Duss  Jonas Alpnach Dorf 2002 H10-15 3 28 31 17:15:00.0

3 Enz  Stefanie Stalden 2001 D10-15 3 28 31 17:15:00.0

4 Christen  Lara Attinghausen 2002 D10-15 3 27 30 18:15:00.0

5 Zberg  Simon Wilen 2001 H10-15 3 26 29 18:18:00.0

6 Zumbühl  Kilian Oberdorf 2004 H10-15 3 25 28 19:21:00.0

6 Zurkirch  Marco Oberdorf 2002 H10-15 3 25 28 19:21:00.0

7 Kiser  Leander Sarnen 2004 H10-15 3 24 27 19:25:00.0

7 Riebli  Matthias Giswil 2004 H10-15 3 24 27 19:25:00.0

8 Muheim  Linus Flüelen 2005 H10-15 3 23 26 19:42:00.0

9 Rietveld  Ronja Sarnen 2004 D10-15 3 22 25 20:03:00.0

9 Zberg  Annina Wilen 2003 D10-15 3 22 25 20:03:00.0

10 Berwert  Jana Stalden 2005 D10-15 3 21 24 20:48:00.0

11 Barmettler  Charline Ennetmoos 2004 D10-15 3 20 23 20:55:00.0

11 Kathriner  Lena Ennetmoos 2003 D10-15 3 20 23 20:55:00.0

12 Zberg  Silja Wilen 1999 D16-20 3 19 22 21:06:00.0

12 Zberg  Angelika Wilen 1972 3 19 22 21:06:00.0

13 Mathis  Aline Beckenried 2003 D10-15 3 18 21 21:35:00.0

14 Kiser  Lars Sarnen 2003 H10-15 3 17 20 21:55:00.0

14 Riebli  Ramon Giswil 2002 H10-15 3 17 20 21:55:00.0

15 Bütler  Laura Engelberg 2001 D10-15 3 16 19 21:59:00.0

15 König  Seraina Engelberg 2001 D10-15 3 16 19 21:59:00.0

16 Niederberger  Samuel Wolfenschiessen 2001 H10-15 3 15 18 22:05:00.0

17 Röthlin  Jannik Bürglen 2004 H10-15 3 14 17 22:07:00.0

18 Estermann  Silja Stans 2002 D10-15 3 13 16 23:10:00.0

19 Gisler  Mireille Altdorf 2003 D10-15 3 12 15 24:59:00.0

20 Klauser  Heinz Beckenried 1954 3 11 14 25:08:00.0

21 Gisler  Alexandra Attinghausen 1969 3 10 13 25:40:00.0

22 Arnet  Chiara Engelberg 2003 D10-15 3 9 12 26:11:00.0

23 vonWyl  Tabea Kägiswil 1999 D16-20 3 8 11 26:16:00.0

24 Filliger  Samuel Ennetmoos 2004 H10-15 3 7 10 26:48:00.0

24 Scheuber  Silas Büren 2003 H10-15 3 7 10 26:48:00.0

25 Bühlmann  Rahel Buochs 2005 D10-15 3 6 9 29:06:00.0

26 Filliger  Timo Ennetmoos 2008 K5-9 3 5 8 29:35:00.0

26 Scheuber  Aaron Büren 2006 H10-15 3 5 8 29:35:00.0

26 Arnet  Sina Engelberg 2005 D10-15 3 5 8 30:08:00.0

26 Arnet  Effi Engelberg 1964 3 5 8 30:08:00.0

26 Dönni  Vanessa Wolfenschiessen 2003 D10-15 3 5 8 33:45:00.0

26 Gander  Sara Wolfenschiessen 2003 D10-15 3 5 8 33:45:00.0

26 Arnold  Katia Engelberg 2000 D16-20 3 5 8 33:45:00.0

26 Berwert  Lara Stalden 2003 D10-15 3 5 8 34:40:00.0

26 Feubli  Luana Buochs 2003 D10-15 3 5 8 34:40:00.0

26 Kiser  Eliane Sarnen 2007 K5-9 3 5 8 35:26:00.0

26 Kiser  Helen Sarnen 1973 3 5 8 35:26:00.0

26 Berwert  Lukas Stalden 2008 K5-9 3 5 8 35:31:00.0

26 Berwert  Monika Stalden 1968 3 5 8 35:31:00.0

26 Krähenbühl  Enea Fürigen 2002 H10-15 3 5 8 36:15:00.0

26 Fasoletti  Ruby Attinghausen 2006 D10-15 3 5 8 40:23:00.0

27 Bühlmann  Celine Buochs 2007 K5-9 0 5 5 Fehlst

27 Barmettler  Irina Buochs 2006 D10-15 0 5 5 Fehlst

 



OL-Trophy 2016

C-Profis

Rang Nachname Vorname Wohnort Jahrgang J+S-Kat. BPkt. RgPkt. Punkte Zeit

1 Werren  Ueli Riedstätt 1994 5 30 35 23:55:00.0

2 Hodler  Thomas Goldau 1983 5 29 34 35:25:00.0

3 Näpflin  Avelino Beckenried 2000 H16-20 5 28 33 36:32:00.0

4 Näpflin  Andrin Beckenried 1997 H16-20 5 27 32 36:33:00.0

5 Niederberger  Ivo Stans 1982 5 26 31 36:37:00.0

6 Dittli  Aurel Schwyz 2000 H16-20 5 25 30 42:09:00.0

6 Ehrbar  Simon Andermatt 2000 H16-20 5 25 30 42:09:00.0

6 Hartweg  Niklas Wollerau 2000 H16-20 5 25 30 42:09:00.0

7 Muheim  Elias Flüelen 2003 H10-15 5 24 29 45:25:00.0

8 Gisler  Lara Attinghausen 2002 D10-15 5 23 28 47:26:00.0

9 Bünter  Lea Dallenwil 1996 D16-20 5 22 27 49:34:00.0

9 Niederberger  Maya Wolfenschiessen 1994 5 22 27 49:34:00.0

10 Gisler-Musch  Cornelia Altdorf 1970 5 21 26 49:52:00.0

11 Gisler  Belinda Altdorf 2000 D16-20 5 20 25 50:29:00.0

12 Ettlin  Livio Kerns 1997 H16-20 5 19 24 53:52:00.0

12 Wolfisberg  Nina Sarnen 1997 D16-20 5 19 24 53:52:00.0

13 Bretscher  Alexandra Buochs 2000 D16-20 5 18 23 54:44:00.0

14 Gasser  Simon Alpnach  1997 H16-20 5 17 22 95:53:00.0

 


